

UNOFFICIAL COPY ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

| ensfer Act o | g information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property of 1988 | | For Use By C Recorder's O | | 94361 | Non |
|--|---|---|---|------------------|--|----------|
| ller: | Manbro Real Estate, an Illinois general par | <u>tne</u> rship | County | itice | <i>ગ</i> જાસાલ) | LUCK |
| уст: | Thomas N. Grieco | · | Date | | | |
| ocument No |).: | | Doc. No. | | | |
| | | | ** | | | |
| | | • | Vol | | _ | |
| PROPER | TY IDENTIFICATION: | | Rec'd by: | | | |
| A. Addı | ress of property: 9001 W. North Avenue, Melro | se Park or Village | | | Leyden | lownship |
| | nanent Real Estate Index No.: 12-34-464-012 | . - | | | | |
| B. Lega | d Description: | | | • | | |
| Secti | on Thirty Four Township Forty (40) | Range | Twelve | (12) | | |
| | r or attach current legal description in this area: | | ; | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | See Exhibit A attached boxeto and made a par | rt hereoi | E | | • | |
| | | | | | | • |
| | | | DEPT-01 RE(| | | |
| | | | 7#2222 TR/ #7246 | | | |
| | | | COOK COL | | | . (|
| | | | | | | |
| | Ann Duker | | | · | · | • |
| | McDermott, Will & Emery | | el C. Pop orth Main | | | |
| Prepared | by 227 West Monroe Street Return | to: 2 | AFFIR LMSTM | | <u> </u> | |
| - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | me a manenend | | | name | | |
| | Chicago, Illinois 60606 | erro | al Lake, | IL 600 |)14 | · · · |
| | Chicago, Illinola 60606 | Crye | <u> </u> | |)14 | · |
| | | | <u> </u> | IL 600 |)14 | |
| Transfero | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership | RE or other cont | rol of suc. pro | il 600 ddress | y render ther | n liable |
| any enviro | address LIABILITY DISCLOSU | RE or other cont | rol of suc. pro | il 600 ddress | y render ther | n liable |
| any enviro property. | LIABILITY DISCLOSURES and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership amental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to | RE or other cont | rol of suc. pro | perty ma | y render ther lems associat | ed with |
| any enviro property. C. Prop | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership nmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: | RE or other cont | rol of suc. pro | perty ma | y render ther | ed with |
| any enviro property. C. Prop | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership nmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78° x 231° Acreage 0.4170 | RE or other cont | rol of suc. pro | perty ma | y render ther lems associat | ed with |
| any enviro property. C. Prop Lot S | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership nmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78° x 231° Acreage 0.4170 ek all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property; | RE or other cont the presence | rol of such pre of environmen | perty ma | y render ther lems associat | ed with |
| eny enviro property. C. Prop | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership nmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78 x 231 Acreage 0.4170 ok all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) | RE or other cont the presence | rol of suc. pro of environmen | perty ma | y render ther lems associat | ed with |
| any enviro property. C. Prop Lot S Chec | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership nmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78 x 231 Acreage 0.4170 ek all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) | RE or other cont the presence Industria Farm, w | rol of suc.) pro of environment | perty ma | y render ther lems associat | ed with |
| e any environe property. C. Prop Lot S Check | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership nmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78° x 231° Acreage 0.4170 ck all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property; Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Store, office, commercial building | RE or other cont the presence | rol of suc.) pro of environment | perty ma | y render ther lems associat | ed with |
| any enviro property. C. Prop Lot S Chec | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership nmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78 x 231 Acreage 0.4170 ek all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) | RE or other cont the presence Industria Farm, w | rol of suc.) pro of environment | perty ma | y render ther lems associat | ed with |
| any enviro property. C. Prop Lot S Chec | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership nmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78° x 231° Acreage 0.4170 ck all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property; Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Store, office, commercial building | RE or other cont the presence Industria Farm, w | rol of suc.) pro of environment | perty ma | y render ther lems associat | ed with |
| eany environ property. C. Prop Lot S Check NATURE A. (1) | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership nmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78 x 231 Acreage 0.4170 ek all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Store, office, commercial building E OF TRANSFER: | RE or other cont the presence Industria Farm, w Other, sp | rol of suc.) pro of environmental building with buildings | perty ma | y render ther lems associat | ed with |
| nany environ property. C. Prop Lot S Check NATURE A. (1) | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership amental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78° x 231° Acreage 0.4170 ik all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Store, office, commercial building OF TRANSFER: Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of | RE or other cont the presence Industria Farm, w Other, sp | rol of suc.) pro of environmental all buildings with buildings pecify | perty ma | y render ther tems associated to the second tems. | ed with |
| nany environe property. C. Prop Lot S Check NATURE A. (1) 1 (2) 1 (3) | LIABILITY DISCLOSU ors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership amental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to erty Characteristics: Size 78° x 231° Acreage 0.4170 ik all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Store, office, commercial building OF TRANSFER: Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of | RE or other cont the presence Industria Farm, w Other, sp | rol of suc.) pro of environmental building with buildings | perty ma | y render ther tems associated to the second tems associated to the second temperature of the sec | ed with |

UNOFFICIAL COPY B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION

| of business/ | | | | | |
|--|-------------|--------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| operty usage | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| the transferor has knowledge, indicate er contracts for management or use of | e wheth | er the followir lities or real pr | ng existed under prior ownerships, leasehold | s granted by ti | he trans |
| | YES | | | YES | NO |
| - | | | Injection Wells | | |
| mpoundment | | | Wastewater Treatment Units | | · . |
| almeni | | | Septic Tanks | | |
| le | | | Transfer Stations | · | ······ |
| or O | | | Waste Recycling Operations | | <u> </u> |
| Tank (Above Grovad) | | | Waste Treatment Detoxification | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Sank (Underground) | | | Other Land Disposal Area | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ··· |
| r Storage Area | | | | | |
| TIFICATION | | | | • | |
| | | 94 | signature Gary Jancuso, genera Manbro Real Estate, an Ill type or print name | inois gen partner | eral |
| | | () | TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on beha | lf of Transferor) | - |
| 2.90 | | |), | | |
| | | | 46 | | |
| his form was delivered to me with all | .elemunt | ic completed o | | | |
| 1119 IOI111 MRS OCHITCICG (O IIIC WINI MI | | - | " 12 | 17 | • |
| ril 22, | 19 | 94 | | Landa. | Γ , • |
| • | 19 | 94 | signature | Tue | ۲ <u>ۍ</u> |
| • | 19 | 94 . | signature Thomas N. Gieco | Tue | т <u>Э</u> |
| • | 19 | 94 | Thomas M Sizeo | Tue | ۲ <u>ۍ</u> |
| • | 19 | 94 | signature | f of Transferee; | ر ب |
| • | 19 | 94 | signature Thomas M Sizeo type or print name | f of Transferee; | г <u>-</u> |
| ril 22, | | • | signature Thomas SS ECO type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES, on behal | f of Transferee; | г <u>О</u> |
| • | element | • | signature Thomas SS ECO type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES, on behal | f of Transferee; | 5 |
| ril 22, | | • | signature Thomas SS ECO type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES, on behal | f of Transferees | <u>г</u> |
| ril 22, | element | • | signature Thomas SS ECO type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES, on behal | f of Transferee; | ا |
| ril 22, | element | • | signature Thomas SS ECO type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES, on behal | f of Transferee; | Talan |
| ril 22, | element | • | signature Thomas II Sieco type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES on behalf signature Judicial And Bank o | f of Transferce) | Talan Talan |
| ril 22, | element | • | signature Thomas N Sizeo type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES, or on behal | | of Transferee; |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| nontal Protection Act? | CS annuments | No dans | | | |
|---|------------------|---|---------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|
| 4. Are there any of the following specific units (o | • | | ere used by | the tran | sferor te |
| nanage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances | or petroleum' | ? | | | |
| YES | NO / | • | | YES | NO- |
| andfill | <u></u> | Injection Wells | | | |
| lurface Impoundment. | <u></u> | Wastewater Treatment Units | | | <u> من</u> |
| and Treatment | New York | Septic Tanks | | | |
| Vaste Pilo | V | Transfer Stations | | | |
| ncinerator | - V | Waste Recycling Operations | | | _i_, |
| torage Tank (Above Ground) | <u> </u> | Waste Treatment Detoxification | | | |
| torage Tank (Underground) | | Other Land Disposal Area | , | | -{ |
| ontainer Storage Are | | | | | |
| f there are "YES" answers to any of the above items anterest, attach a site plan which identifies the location of long with this disclosure decement. | f each unit, su | ich site plan to be filed with the Envir | ral assignu onmental P | ent of be rotection | eneficia Agency |
| 5. Has the transferor ever held soy of the following | | ns rear property? | Vac | Ma | · Est |
| a. Permits for discharges of waster ater to waters | of the State. | | Yes | jyu No | - |
| b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere. | | . I stom | Yes | - 410 - | |
| e. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment | | | ics | - NO- | |
| 6. Has the transferor had any wastewater discharges | (other than s | ewage) to a publicly owned | Yes | _ No_ | مرا |
| eatment works? | | | ics | NO | |
| 7. Has the transferor taken any of the following ac a | or's relative to | this property? | */ | N.E. | 1/ |
| a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Centingency Plan | pursuart to the | e Illinois Chemical Safety Act. | Yes | _, NO | _ |
| b. Filed an Emergency and Huzardous Chemical I | | n pursuant to the federal Emergency | Yes | Mo | 1/ |
| Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of | of 1986. | | Yes | _ NO_ | |
| e. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant | to the fearm | Emergency Planning and Commu- | V | _ No_ | |
| nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986, | 2. | | Yes | | . Carlana |
| 8. Has the transferor or any facility on the prope | rty or the pro | operay reen the subject of any of th | c 10110Min8 | State of | riedera |
| Svernmental actions? | م ليمم مالسم في | autiminalisa sa az azanatina fram | | | |
| a. Written notification regarding known, suspecte | o or alleged c | ontamination of continuing non- | Yes | No | للسست |
| b. Filing an environmental enforcement case with | a court ar the | Pollution Control Bor of for which a | 100 | | |
| b. Filing an environmental enforcement case with final order or consent decree was entered. | 4 court or tile | t Militial Collife 30 lid for which a | Yes | No _ | _ |
| e. If tiem b. was answered by checking Yes, then | indicate wheth | per or not the final order or decree is | 100 | | |
| still in effect for this property. | iiniteate witer | ici di ma ma ma di ciaci di secto is | Yes | _ No _ | 1 |
| | bin | ',0 | 14 | | |
| Environmental Releases During Transferor's Owi Has any situation occurred at this site which resubstances or petroleum as required under State | sulted in a rep | oonable "release" of any hazardous | Y-5 | _ No_ | 1/ |
| b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, v | vhich were rel | eased, come into direct contact with | | | . / |
| the ground at this site? | | | Yes | No _ | <i>tol</i> |
| c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, I property? | | | | | se on th |
| Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or trea | at materials in | cluding soils, pavement or other surf | icial materi | als | |
| Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to | remove or to | eat materials including soils, paveme | nt or other s | urficial r | naterial |
| Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of | the release as | "significant" under the Illinois Chen | ucal Safety | Act | |
| Sampling and analysis of soils | | • | | | |
| Temporary or more long-term monitoring of | groundwater | at or near the site | | | |
| Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water | rwell because | of offensive characteristics of the wa | ler | | |
| Coping with fumes from subsurface storm d | rains or inside | e basements, etc. | | • | |
| Signs of substances leaching out of the groun site | d along the bu | ise of slopes or at other low points on o | r immediate | ly adjace | ent to th |
| 10. Is the facility currently operating under a varian | ce granted by | the Illinois Pollution | | | · y _ |
| | - | | Yes | _ No_ | |
| Control Board? | • | | | | |

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

Manbro Real Estate, an Illinois general partnership, 9001 W. North Avenue

Name and Current Address of Transferor

Melrose Park, Illinois 60160

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Trust No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Gary Mancuso, a general partner, 9001 W. North Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois
Nume, Position (if any), and address
Telephone No

C. Identify Transferee:

Thomas N. Grieco

Name and Current Address of Transferce

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illino: Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any cone provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable: for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazer down substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or other vise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or you lessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous submances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
 - 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such achieve shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers). finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

| res. | | 1 | 40 | ١. | | | | |
|------|------|---|----|----|------|---|---|--|
| | | | | _ | _ | _ | _ | |

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes _____ No ____

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

The South 183 feet of the East 261.5 feet of the Southwest 1/4 of the South East 1/4 South of the Indian Boundary Line of Section 34, Township 40 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, excepting therefrom the part thereof conveyed to the State lying South of a line beginning at a point in the West line of said East 261.5 feet of said Southwest 1/4 of the South East 1/4 of said Section 34, said point being 104.36 feet North of the South line of said Section 34 measured along said West line; thence East to a point in the East line of said Southwest 1/4 of the South East 1/4 of said Section 34, said point being 104.5 feet North of, measured along said East line, the aforesaid South line of Section 34 (except that part lying East of a line 30 feet West of and parallel with said East line of said Southwest 1/4 of the South East 1/4 of said Section and excepting that part lying South of a line 33 feet North of and parallel with the aforesaid South line of said Section 34), in Cook County, Illinois.

Common Address:

9001 W. North Avenue

Melrose Park, Illinois 60160

Permanent Index Number: 1

12-34-404-012

\27289\010\60LEGPXB.001

34361682

UNOFFICIAL COPY



Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

94361082